ARTER & HADDENLLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW founded 1843

Austin Cleveland Columbus Dallas Dayton Irvine

Los Angeles

Sacramento

1100 Huntington Building 925 Euclid Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1475

> telephone 216.696.1100 facsimile 216.696.2645

San Antonio San Diego San Francisco Washington, D.C. Woodland Hills Affiliated Offices Brussels, Belgium Geneva, Switzerland

Direct Dial: (216) 696-4691

Internet Address: dpoirier@arterhadden.com

Florida Secretary of State Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Assignment of Service Mark Registration No. 915, 388 for PELICAN Re: NAPLES FLORIDA and Design

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is an assignment of the above-referenced mark, along with a check for \$50 for the filing fee.

Respectfully,

*****50.00 *****50.00

ARTER & HADDEN LLP

Duncan H. Poirier

Name Availability Documente: Vivien L. Hastings Examiner Susan L. Mizer **Update**

7475302478 Verliver DCC Ac¹ no ∵ledgement DCC

520092.1

Ubda'er

V. P. Verifver DCC Legal Assistant

ARTER & HADDENLLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

founded 1843

Austin Cleveland Columbus Dallas Dayton Irvine Los Angeles Sacramento

1100 Huntington Building 925 Euclid Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1475 telephone 216.696.1100 facsimile 216.696.2645 San Antonio
San Diego
San Francisco
Washington, D.C.
Woodland Hills
Affiliated Offices
Brussels, Belgium
Geneva, Switzerland

Direct Dial: (216) 696-4691 Internet Address: dpoirier@arterhadden.com

August 21, 2000

Ms. Diane Cushing
Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Assignment of Service Mark Registration No. 915, 388 for PELICAN BAY NAPLES FLORIDA and Design

Dear Ms. Cushing:

Further to your letter (Reference No. 600A00039769) of July 20, 2000, enclosed for filing is a corrected assignment of the above-referenced mark.

Respectfully,

ARTER & HADDEN LLP

Duncan H. Poirier Legal Assistant

Enclosures

527861.1 74753/02478



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 20, 2000

DUNCAN H. POIRIER ARTER & HADDEN LLP 925 EUCLID AVENUE, 1100 HUNTINGTON BLDG CLEVELAND, OH 44115-1475

SUBJECT: PELICAN BAY NAPLES FLORIDA AND DESIGN OF A PELICAN

PERCHING ON PILING Ref. Number: 915388

We have received your document for PELICAN BAY NAPLES FLORIDA AND DESIGN OF A PELICAN PERCHING ON PILING and your check(s) totaling \$50.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

According to our records an assignment was filed back in August of 1998 changing the owner to WCI Communities Limited Partnership. So therefore, WCN Communities Inc. can not assign this mark. Please either correct the application to show the new owner assigning it to Watermark Communities, Inc. or request a refund of your money.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 600A00039769

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK REGISTRATION

Registration Number: 915,388 2. ASSIGNOR: WCI Communities Limited Partnership Name: B95000000262 If Assignor is a corporation, the state in which incorporated & FL registration Number: Delaware Corporation Address: 801 Laurel Oak Drive, Suite 500 City: Naples State/Zip: Florida 33963 3. ASSIGNEE: Name: Watermark Communities, Inc. If Assignee is a corporation, the state in which incorporated & FL registration number: Delaware Corporation Address: 24301 Walden Center Drive City: Bonita Springs State/Zip Florida 34134 4. All right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business in ACC State WCN Communities, Inc. Watermark Communities, Inc. Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignee) Wivien N. Hastings (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Above) On this 15th day of August Personally appeared before me, Communities of Mary N. Communities of Personally appeared before me, Communities of Mary N. Communities of Personally appeared before me, Communities of Communities of Personally appeared before me, Communities of Communi	The mark to be assigned is:	Pelican Bay Naples Florida and Design	-
2. ASSIGNOR: Name:		915.388	•
Address: Naples State/Zip: Florida 33963 3. ASSIGNEE: Name: Watermark Communities, Inc. F98000005852 If Assignee is a corporation, the state in which incorporated & FL registration number: Delaware Corporation Address: 24301 Walden Center Drive City: Bonita Springs State/Zip Florida 34134 4. All right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business in PET OF The Walden Communities, Inc. Watermark Communities, Inc. Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignor) (Assignor's Signature) (Assignor's Signature) (Assignor's Signature) (Assignor's Signature) (Assignor's Signature) (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Above) On this 15th day of Attaust Personally appeared before me. Who is personally known to me Ary Whose identity I proved on the basis of Commission # CO916338 Express Mannin 2000/William 5. (CO916338 Express Mannin 2000/William 5. (CO916338)	2. ASSIGNOR: Name:	WCI Communities Limited Partnership B95000000262	
Address: City: Naples	If Assignor is a corporation, the	state in which incorporated & FL registration Number: Delaware Corpo	ration
3. ASSIGNEE: Name: Watermark Communities, Inc. F98000005852 If Assignee is a corporation, the state in which incorporated & FL registration number: Delaware Corporation Address: 24301 Walden Center Drive City: Bonita Springs State/Zip Florida 34134 4. All right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business in ARR Winch the mark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of the mark) is hereby assigned by WCN Communities, Inc. Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignor) (the Assignor) Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignor) Signature) AND Communities, Inc. (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Above) On this 15th day of August Personally appeared before the, Again # Communison # CC 916338 Commission # CC 916338	Address:		
3. ASSIGNEE: Name: Watermark Communities, Inc. F9800005852 If Assignee is a corporation, the state in which incorporated & FL registration number: Delaware Corporation Address: 24301 Walden Center Drive City: Bonita Springs State/Zip Florida 34134 4. All right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business in North Watermark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of the mark) is hereby assigned by WCN Communities, Inc. Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignor) Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignor) Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignor) Wivien N. Hastings (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Above) On this 15th day of August Personally appeared before the, Against the Mark 18, 2004 (10 h. 5) Commission # CC 916338 Explex March 6, 2004 (10 h. 5) Commission # CC 916338 Explex March 6, 2004 (10 h. 5) Commission # CC 916338 Explex March 6, 2004 (10 h. 5)	City: Naples	State/Zip:Florida 33963	
Address: 24301 Walden Center Drive City: Bonita Springs	3. ASSIGNEE: Name: Watermark Co	communities, Inc. F98000005852	•
State/Zip_Florida 34134 4. All right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of the mark) is hereby assigned by WCN Communities, Inc. Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignee) Wivien N. Hastings (Assigner's Signature) (Assigner's Signature) (Assigner's Signature) (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Above) On this 15th day of August Personally appeared before the, Who is personally known to me Ary whose identity I proved on the basis of Expires March 6, 2004 (INA, 5) (DPM)	If Assignee is a corporation, the	e state in which incorporated & FL registration number: Delaware Corpo	ration
4. All right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of the mark) is hereby assigned by WCN Communities, Inc. Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignor) Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignor) (Assignor's Signature) By Vivien N. Hastings (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Above) On this 15th day of August , 2000, VIVEN N. Hastings Personally appeared before me, whose identity I proved on the basis of Commission of CC 916338 Expires March (6, 2004) (M.A. 5. (DP).			
4. All right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of the mark) is hereby assigned by WCN Communities, Inc. Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignor) Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignor) (Assignor's Signature) By Vivien N. Hastings (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Above) On this 15th day of August , 2000, VIVEN N. Hastings Personally appeared before me, whose identity I proved on the basis of Commission of CC 916338 Expires March (6, 2004) (M.A. 5. (DP).	City:Bonita Springs	State/Zip_Florida 34134	}
Watermark Communities, Inc. (the Assignee) Assigner's Signature (Assigner's Signature) By Vivien N. Hastings (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Above) On this 15th day of August , 2007, Vivien N. Hastings Personally appeared before me, Who is personally known to me whose identity I proved on the basis of Commission # CC 916338 Commission # CC 916338 Expires March (5, 2004) Commission # CC 916338	4. All right, title and interest in	n and to said mark, together with the good will of the business in	
(Assigner's Signature) By Vivien N. Hastings (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Above) On this 15th day of August , 2000, Vivien N. Hastings Personally appeared before the, Who is personally known to me whaty S. Cook Commission # CC 916338 Expires March 6, 2004 Expires March 6, 2004 Commission # CC 916338 Expires March 6, 2004 Commission # CC 916338	the marky is hereby dosag-	(the Assignor)	: 5
Wivien N. Hastings (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Above) On this 15th day of August, personally appeared before me, Who is personally known to me August, who is personally known to me Mary S. Cook Commission # CC 916338 Expires March 6, 2004		, Inc.)
By Vivien N. Hastings (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Above) On this 15th day of August, 2000, VIVIN N. Hastings Personally appeared before me, Who is personally known to me whose identity I proved on the basis of	(Assignor's Signati	(Assignee's Signature)	٠
who is personally known to me Wary S. Cook Commission # CC 916338 Expires March 6, 2004	By Vivien N. Hastings (Typed or Printed Name of	Person By Vivien N. Hastings (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Above)	
Commission of Co	On this 15th day of Aug personally appeared before in	te,	
Value of Noisty Public Bonding Company Company of Noisty Public	who is personally known to the whole whole who is personally known to the whole whole who is personally known to the whole whole whole who is personally known to the whole whole who is personally known to the whole	Fyrires March 6, 2004	•

Instructions: The assignment must be signed by both the assignee and the assignor. If a corporation, an officer of the corporation must sign. Both the assignee's and the assignor's signature must be acknowledged before a Notary Public. If you need assistance, call the Registration Section at (850) 487-6051.